ADS62xxEVM User's Guide
User's Guide
Literature Number: SLAU197B
April 2007–Revised July 2009
2 SLAU197B–April 2007–Revised July 2009
Submit Documentation Feedback
Contents

Submit Documentation Feedback
K006
Physical Description www.ti.com
Figure 9. Layer 6, Bottom Layer
18 SLAU197B–April 2007–Revised July 2009
Submit Documentation Feedback
4.2 Bill of Materials
www.ti.com Physical Description
Table 3 is the bill of materials for the ADS62xxEVM.
Table 3. ADS62xxEVM Bill of Materials
NotReference Quantity Part Footprint Part Number ManufacturerInstalled
smd_cap_1210_pC1, C5, C8, C10 4 22 µF ECS-T1CC226R Panasonicol
smd_cap_1210_pC2, C9 2 10 µF ECS-H1CC106R Panasonicol
C3, C6 2 1 µF 603 ECJ-1VB1A105K Panasonic
C4, C7, C22, C23, GRM188R71H104KAC24, C25, C26, 10 0.1 µF 603 Murata93DC27, C28, C29
GRM1885C1H202JAC11 1 2000 pF 603 Murata01D
C34, C37, C40, 6 10 µF 805 ECJ-2FB1A106K PanasonicC42, C56, C57
C35, C36, C38,
C39, C41, C43, 11 0.1 µF 603 ECJ-1VB1C104K PanasonicC46, C47, C48,
C53, C55
C44 1 0.22 µF 603 ECJ-1VB1A224K Panasonic
C45 1 18 pF 603 ECJ-1VC1H180J Panasonic
C52, C54 2 33 µF TANT _B TPSB336K016R0350 EPCOS Inc.
D1, D2 2 Green smd_0603 LNJ312G8TRA Panasonic
SMA_THVT_320x JohnsonJ2 1 SMA 142-0701-201320 Components
J5, J7 2 SMD3P_BRIDGE smd_bridge_0603 No part
J6, J8, J9, J16 3 SMD3P_BRIDGE No part
SMA_THVT_320x JohnsonJ10, J11, J12 3 SMA No part320 Components
CONN_QTH_30X2-D- conn_QTH_30X2-J15 1 QTH-60-02-F-D-A SamtecA D-A
J17, J18, J19, J20, 5 Header 4x2 hdr4X2_100ctr 90131-0124 MolexJ21
L1, L2 2 Bead, 220–Ω smt_0603 EXC-3BB221H Panasonic
L8, L9 2 68 1206 EXC-ML32A680U Panasonic
Screw machine, PH BuildingMP2 4 PMS 440 0038 PH4-40 × 3/8 Fasteners
Stand-off hex KeystoneMP3 4 1902C.5/4-40THR Electronic
P1, P3, J22, J23 4 Banana jack, red banana_jack 845R SPC Technology
P2, P4 2 Banana jack, black banana_jack 845B SPC Technology
R1, R2 2 750 Ω 402 ERJ-3EKF7500V Panasonic
R8, R22 2 348 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF3480V Panasonic
R9, R18 2 499 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF4990V Panasonic
R10, R19, R21,
R48, R49, R54, 7 49.9 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF49R9V Panasonic
R56
R12, R17, R31,
R35, R37, R38,
R39, R42, R43, 13 100 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF1000V Panasonic
R55, R59, R73,
R74
R13, R16 2 69.8 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF69R8V Panasonic
SLAU197B–April 2007–Revised July 2009 19
Submit Documentation Feedback
Physical Description www.ti.com
Table 3. ADS62xxEVM Bill of Materials (continued)
NotReference Quantity Part Footprint Part Number ManufacturerInstalled
NotR14, R15, R23 0 200 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF2000V Panasonicinstalled
R28, R29, R32,
R36, R75, R76,
R77, R78, R79, 15 1 kΩ 603 ERJ-3EKF1001V Panasonic
R80, R81, R82,
R83, R84, R85
R30, R84 2 0 Ω 603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R33, R34, R40,
R41, R44, R72, 7 10 kΩ 603 ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic
R87
R45, R46, R51, 5 10 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF10R0V PanasonicR52, R58
R47, R50, R53, 4 200 Ω 603 ERJ-3EKF2000V PanasonicR57
SW1 1 Switch, pushbutton switch_reset KT11P3JM C & K Switch
TP1, TP2, TP3, 6 Test point, black testpoint 5001 KeystoneTP4, TP9, TP12
TP5, TP6, TP7, 6 Test point, white testpoint 5002 KeystoneTP8, TP10, TP11